Balance on hand December 31, 1968

~»._  Receipts:

’;@.

Plate Offerings

Pledge Payments

Churgh Sehool

Guild

Memorxrial Pund

Christmas Offering

Easter Offering

Rubie MeAllistex Estate
Special Gifts

Rev, Adams on Insurance
Insurance

Gifts for Painting Rectory
Eall Rent

Telephone

Chuxroh School Birthday Ofiering
Bishops Piscretionaty Mund
Hite Boxes

Disbursementss

Clergy Salaxy

Church 133.92
Vicarage 17559

Church 333+ 72
Vicarage 264.04

Church 88.97
Vicarage 184445

M. R. I

Bishops Discoretionary Fund
Hite Box and Birthday
tuota

Repayment of Ioan
Nemorial Window Repailr
Painting Reotory

Minor Repairs

Balance on hand December 31, 1969

106.18
5000410
792%
350,00
200,00
310425
128,85
100,00
82.00
504,00
210,00
130,00
10,00
62.80
L.57
28,60

19.52

187.35

6929,10

2280.00
87.50
71.18
50400

315451
57976

273442
Tabd
51.00
3.00
528.75
14.55
268460
21.93
1070.00
912.56
500,00

370469
15466

7116445

70210??

94.70

Ti16445



.3“

3 Balance on hand December 31, 1368 175,04
" Receiptst
Gifts of Priends, Relatives and music Students
of Rubie Meallister 207.00
Additional 2ift of 5«00
Gif%s in Nemory of Bd Reeves given by
family T1.00
GifTts given in memory of Lora Robson 14.00
Gifts given in mewory of ILyle Hein ] 4400
Gifte given in memory of Rdward Payne, Br.
andéd ¥. B, Dmll? 54!00
Gifts given in memory of Bessie (ole 30400
Afditional zif% for Bessie Cole 3400 390.00
563.04
Disbursementes
Organ Hymmal purchased by Reve Adams in
memory of Ruble McAllister 5400
Memorial of White Velvet Dossal Which was
used for she first time Baster Sunday in
memoxy of Rubie MoAllister and made by
¢ Darothy Adams 35425
Given Grace Church Regular Pund for Memovial
window repair 200,00
23825
Balance on hand in Seourity Bank on
Degember 31, 1563 324479
563.04
-

-




‘_ grace Chureh frust Fund

¥, Bal on hand in savings st Security Bank

¢ December 31, 1368 1035431
Intexaest Ior jgesXx s Sed

Bzl on hand Bec3l, 1962 $107L.84



